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Murwillumbah
Friday 8th December 2017
Racel IGA MURWILLUMBAH CHRISTMAS SPRINT 1200m 1:45 pm
Race2  SPINNERS AUTOMOTIVE BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1200m 2:20 pm
Race3 MURWILLUMBAH TRUCK CENTRE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:55 pm
Race4 HAKKA HIRE & LARKIN ELECTRICAL MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m 3:35 pm
Race5 SUTTO'S FLOOR COVERING BENCHMARK 61 HANDICAP 1400m 4:10 pm

Race 6 THE MURWILLUMBAH VOLLEYS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - 1.0KG) 1800m4:45 pm
Race 7 MURWILLUMBAH BUS COMPANY/GARY SINGH CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED 5:20 pm
- 1.5KG) 1200m
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Race 1 IGA MURWILLUMBAH CHRISTMAS SPRINT 1200m NSW: 1:45 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm
10th $300. QLD: 12:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:15 pm
Straight: 260m. SA:1:15 pm

WA: 10:45 am

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Steamin' Matthew McGuren  Matthew Dunn 2513514565 29:5-3-3  $141635 17% 38% 3 585
2. Knight Templar Belinda Hodder Jason Reilly 1159861801 54:9-6-3  $195855 17% 33% 4 555
3. Confronting Shannon Doyle Barry Baldwin 3650886413 27:5-3-3 $75900 19% 41% 2 55
4. Nakanai Luke Rolls Mel Eggleston 4019590785 97:12-7-6  $157,790 12% 26% 6 54

SCRATCHED
6. Hope Island Scott Galloway Daniel S Bowen 5514473520 44:4-7-8 $8235 9% 43% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Race Direction —>
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= A STEAMIN'

"] 4 6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
"l Sire Lonhro Dam Lamarr
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty)

Colours Pink, White Spots

Race Details Track Jockey
20of5 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Xmas Sprt Heavy9 M Mcguren
60f 10 BLNA Mon 27Nov17 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Fradd
70of7  GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 R Fradd
1of8 SUNS Sat Ljull7  1600m BM85 Soft5  J Byrne
30f10 IPSW Sat17Junl7 1666m CL6-SW Soft7  CBrown
LY
- 3 KNIGHT TEMPLAR
" 1 7 year old bay gelding (male)
A Sire Lion Heart Dam Global Start
Breeder Mr M Geraghty
Owners A Mulherin, Mrs J A Finneran, Mrs E Mcswan, J B Reilly, B & Mrs M Cato,
D & Mrs J Reddy, J H Barnett, A & G Brady, A J Evans, B P Killalea, W A Machuca, D
J Stubbs, M Tyrpenov & A & L Woods
Colours Maroon, White Diabolo, Yellow Halved Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of5 MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Xmas Sprt Heavy9 B Hodder

1of8
90f9
8 of 14
60of8

GRAF Tue 21Nov17 1000m BM65
COFF Sun 23Jull7 1215m BAKER PREL
GRAF Thu 13Jull7  1000m BM65
GOLD Wed 21Jun17 1100m BM80

* [} CONFRONTING

5 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ Sire Snippetson Dam Wild Goose

Good3 M Mcguren
Soft5 K Matheson
Good4 L Cassidy

Soft6 K Matheson

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $141,635
W&P% 17-38

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1680m

Career 29:5-3-3 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-1  Soft 10:3-2-2 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 3 $3.10 Knight Templar 55.5kg 2.58L 1:12.11 5 5
n/a All Over Bosanova n/a 3.47L 59.31
nfa 5 Rudy n/a 9.60L 59.57
55.0  3$3.30EF Steamin' 55.0kg 0.50L 1:37.63 6 6
56.0 4 $4.40F Lord Coconuts 57.5kg 1.20L 1:44.44 5 6
Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 4
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $195,855

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 17-33

Breeder W J & P M Sexton

Owners B S Baldwin, F Tomalin, D T Moore, K H Colgan, Miss K Ellice, B Tomalin,

P W Collins, Ms M F Cowan, K J Seymour, D Mainwaring, D R Himstedt, T P Fynes-
Clinton, G A Chapman, Ms A Mcnaughton & Ms A L Quinn
Colours Pale Blue, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f5 MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Xmas Sprt Heavy9 S Doyle
6 0f 13 DOOMSat 25Nov17 1200m BM75 Good4 J Orman
50f8 DOOMTue 14Novl7 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 J Orman

40of 5 DOOMTue 310ctl7 840m CL6-TRL Good4 M Mcgillivray
16 of 16 SUNS Sat 1Jull7 1200m BM80 Soft5 K Mcculloch
® A NAKANAI

9 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Mister Kwila Dam Shinko Fortune

Breeder Kelana Park

Owners Ms AJ E Jupp

Colours White, Red Star, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

¢x)

Race Details

40f5 MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Xmas Sprt
12 of 12 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 1200m BM75
1of9 GOLD Sat18Novl7 1200m BM75
90f10 SUNS Sun5Novl7 1200m BM75
50f9 IPSW Wed 250ctl7 1200m CG&E BM65

Track Jockey
Heavy9 L Rolls
Soft5 L Rolls
Soft7 L Rolls
Good3 L Rolls
Heavy9 A Sewell

Career 54:9-6-3 12 Mths 11:4-0-0 1stUp 8:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:7-3-1  Soft 9:2-2-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 20:2-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $5.50 Knight Templar 55.5kg 2.58L 1:12.11 1 1
615 2 $8 Knight Templar 61.5kg 0.14L 56.24 4 4
540 6 $8.50 Ekibuuka 54.0kg 7.76L 1:13.86 2 2
61.0 3 $17 Chilli Zaim 58.0kg 2.04L 57.07 8 4
550 3 $13 Tycoon Ace 54.0kg 4.60L 1:05.86 7 6

Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 2

Jockey Shannon Doyle 55.0kg Prizemoney $75,900

Win Range 1200m W&P% 19-41

Career 27:5-3-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-3 1st Up 40-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-3  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 17:5-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $3.10 Knight Templar 55.5kg 3.61L 1:12.11 22
56.5 10  $31 Amanaat 61.0kg 6.20L 1:09.98 8 7

nfa 5 Sheiswhatsheis n/a 3.60L 58.93
nfa 2 Mishani El Lobo n/a 4.00L 49.09

545 1  $19 Spur Le Jouer 56.0kg 9.90L 1:12.08 4 1

Trainer Mel Eggleston Barrier 6

Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $157,790

Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 12-26

Career 97:12-7-6 12 Mths 27:2-1-2 1stUp 7:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 59:5-6-4  Soft 26:4-0-1 Heavy 12:3-1-1

Jockey 58:8-5-5  Dist 60:7-5-3 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $5.00 Knight Templar 55.5kg 5.47L 1:12.11 4 4
56.0 12 $31 Star Stiletto 56.5kg 8.70L 1:10.6 11 12
540 3 $21 Nakanai 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.85 8 8
540 5  $71 Victory Eight 58.0kg 6.60L 1:10.09 9 10
585 7  $41 Amanaat 61.5kg 4.10L 1:12.21 6 7
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— n HOPE ISI.AN D Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 1
¢4 . Jockey Scott Galloway 54.0kg Prizemoney $82,355
‘,“J 5 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1415m W&P% 9-43
=™ Sire Casino Prince Dam Beachland
Breeder Patinack Farm AT 2.4 01- 0-0-
Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) :a ree; g %407 8 22 I\:Itgzé4.33 64 4 ;StﬂUlp .41'04110 ﬁnd Up4.31.00011
Colours Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow irm 1.U-U- ?o e oft 15:1-4- eavy 4.1-U-
Quartered Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-3 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f5 MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Xmas Sprt Heavy9 S Galloway 540 1 $8.50 Knight Templar 55.5kg 6.03L 1:12.11 3 3
50f7 BALL Mon 13Novl7 1305m BM65 Heavyl S Galloway 58.0 5 $2.50F Phast Lad 57.5kg 4.49L 1:23.3 4 4
0
lof6 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3 Heavy9 S Galloway 555 1 $3.50 Hope Island 55.5kg 2.70L 1:29.2 3 4
40f 14 GRAF Tue 310ctl7 1206m BM55 Firm2 B Looker 600 9  $16 Doctor Zed 59.0kg 2.87L 1:10.1 9 9
40f8 LISM Thu 21Sepl7 1516m ROUSILLON Good4 K Matheson 540 3 $11 On Demand 54.0kg 0.75L 1:29.86 5 6
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Race 2 SPINNERS AUTOMOTIVE BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 2:20 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
10th $300. QLD: 1:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:50 pm
Straight: 260m. SA: 1:50 pm

WA: 11:20 am

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Our Rocky Blinkers again, tongue tie again, 5. Perdu Bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, 7.
Snitzel's Belle Blinkers again, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fell From Heaven Adam Spinks (al.5)  Liam Munro 2751255988 30:4-6-5  $101,060 13% 50% 3 635
2. Scrap Copper Baylee Nothdurft Lindsay Hatch 1553121253 31:5-6-4 $75205 16% 48% 6 62

(al.h)
3. Our Rocky Ryan Plumb Don Pearson 443139464s 26:2-5-7 $50325 8% 54% 1 605
4. Water Boy (N2) Matthew McGuren  Daniel S Bowen 3666811817 38:5-4-2  $116910 13% 29% 5 60
SCRATCHED
6. Captain Clayton Jackson Morris George Sitek 6404041608 80:11-4-10  $204800 14% 31% 4 58
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. They Call Me Rose (NZ) Rikki Lee Palmer Trevor Whittington 5584980832 28:1-5-6 $46,560 4% 43% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. They Call Me Rose "ﬂ\
2. Scrap Copper "H

6. Captain Clayton "H

&
!‘-I
1
é
)

4. Water Boy "H

N W AR O O

1. Fell From Heaven v
3. Our Rocky "ﬂ\

-

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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®  |F¥ FELL FROM HEAVEN

&

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Falvelon Dam Seventh Heaven
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners L P Munro & Miss S Butters
Colours Purple, Yellow Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Bm55 Heavy9 A Spinks
70f8 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 900m CL4 Good4 Z White
1of7  GRAF Tue 26Sepl7 1206m BM55 Good3 C Graham
20f11 GRAF Thu 14Sepl7 1106m BM55 Good4 C Graham

50f11 MURWFri 25Augl7  1010m BM55

é_ I3 SCRAP COPPER

Good4 N Fazackerley

* 6 year old bay mare (female)

" Sire Myboycharlie Dam Trickspiel

Breeder Mr B S Russell

Owners AJ Young, Mrs V M Cotter, R J Cotter, Ms J V Borg, B Shiels, D Milne

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $101,060
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Liam Munro
Jockey Adam Spinks 63.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1206m

Colours Red And Yellow Stars, Yellow And Red Stars Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
l1of6  MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Bm55 Heavy9 B Nothdurft
50f8 TOOW Sat 25Novl7 1200m BM60 Good4 J Oliver
30f7 DALB Tuelljull7 1788m BM70 Soft5 A Spinks
1of9 BALL Wed 28Junl7 1600m BM64 Heavy9 M Cahill
20f10 WARWSat 17Junl7  1500m BM60 Soft7 O Pickering

" [BJ ouR ROCKY

g‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
: * Sire Rock of Cashel Dam Generation Why

Breeder Beaulogan Park Estate

Owners Beaulogan Park Estate (Mgr: Mrs V M Pearson) & M A Wood

Colours Dark Green, Gold Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Dark Green Stars, White

Cap, Dark Green Star
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 6 MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Bm55 Heavy9 R Plumb
40of 7 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1400m CL2 Soft6 R Plumb
30f10 GATT Fri270ctl7  1100m CL3 Heavy9 M Hellyer
1of8 BEAU Mon 20ctl7 1100m 0 - 58 Good4 R Plumb
30f8 BEAU Fri8Sepl7  1300m CL1 Good3 F Jervis

= |3 WATER BOY
¢

Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Asshewaqua

Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Colours Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
30of6  MURWFri 8Decl7
60of11 CASI Sat 25Novl7
60f9 GRAF Wed 8Novl7
6 of 14 GRAF Tue 310ct17
80f12 LISM Thu 21Sepl7

1200m Bm55
1200m BM55
1400m BM60
1206m BM55
1400m BM60

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Mcguren
Good4 K Matheson
Good3 M Mcguren
Firm2 R Plumb
Good4 M Mcguren

Career 30:4-6-5 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1stUp 7:.0-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-3  Soft 12:3-3-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.5 3 $6.50 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 0.18L 1:12.38 1 1
550 8  $11 Bonsho 58.0kg 7.00L 50.74 4
61.5 3 $3.50F Fell From Heaven 61.5kg 0.55L 1:10.11 1 1
61.0 8 $8.50 Water Boy 59.5kg 0.18L 1:04.64 1 2
61.0 9  $14 Loch Maree 59.5kg 1.60L 58.72 4 3

Trainer Lindsay Hatch Barrier 6

Jockey Baylee Nothdurft 62.0kg Prizemoney $75,205

Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 16-48

Career 31:5-6-4 12 Miths 9:3-3-2  1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-4-2  Soft 8:2-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 12:3-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 6 $3.00 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 0.18L 1:12.38 2 2
59.5 2 $21 Grey Steyne 60.0kg 6.10L 1:12.81 4 5
55.5 7 $2.80F Rhiatenn Road 54.0kg 2.80L 1:50.31 32
55.5 9 $3.50F Scrap Copper 55.5kg 0.94L 1:45.8 2 1
58.0 10$2.40EF Venecia 61.5kg 1.00L 1:32.09

Trainer Don Pearson Barrier 1

Jockey Ryan Plumb 60.5kg Prizemoney $50,325

Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-54

Career 26:2-5-7 12 Mths 16:1-3-5 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-4-6  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 8:0-3-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 1 $3.50 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 1.87L 1:12.38 33
56.5 2 $6.50 Dansez 55.0kg 4.50L 1:23.47 5 5
55.5 2 $4.80 Skanda 56.0kg 4.10L 1:07. 6 4
58.0 7 $5Our Rocky 58.0kg 3.00L 1:04.48 7 4
56.5 6 $6.50 Harold Victor 57.0kg 7.80L 1:15.04 33

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew McGuren 60.0kg Prizemoney $116,910

Win Range 1106m - 1400m W&P% 13-29

Career 38:5-4-2 12 Mths 16:3-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:4-3-2  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $5.50 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 1.48L 1:12.38 5 4
610 11 $6 Celtic Trail 57.0kg 5.70L 1:11.76 8 10
59.0 6 $6.50 Mexican Mountain 55.5kg 3.08L 1:22.55 5 6
61.0 1  $26 Doctor Zed 59.0kg 3.52L 1:10.1 8 8
59.5 7 $7.50 Spirit of Husson 57.5kg 6.27L 1:22.71 2 12
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_ [ CAPTAIN CLAYTON

j\T” 11 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Danbird Dam Princess By Night

Breeder Mr N D Bell

Owners G Sitek

Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Stripes, White Cap

Race Details

60of6  MURWEFri 8Decl?7
40of4  SUNS Tue 7Novl7
10 of 10 GOON Sat 9Sep17
40of 7  BBRG Sat 2Sepl7
10 of 10 GOLD Sat 26Augl7

1200m Bm55
1000m 0 - 60
1400m BM45
1600m BM55
1800m HCP

L' Sire Duporth Dam Chula Vista

Track Jockey
Heavy9 J Morris
Good3 J Hodge
Good3 G Hayes
Good P Hamblin
Good4 R Ride

= |EJ THEY CALL ME ROSE

]'. . 5year old bay mare (female)

Breeder Bangalore Stud, C Battese, S Bennett & a J Cummings

Owners J K Burke

Colours Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap

Race Details

50f6  MURWFri 8Decl7
80of 10 BALL Thu 7Sepl7
40f 10 MURWFri 25Augl7
90f12 GOLD Sat 12Augl7
lof6  GCST Mon 31Jull7

1200m Bm55
1400m CL2
1530m CL2
1400m F&M CL1
1000m CL3-TRL

Track Jockey
Heavy9 R L Palmer
Good3 M Mcgillivray
Good4 M Mcgillivray
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 J Taylor

Trainer George Sitek Barrier 4
Jockey Jackson Morris 58.0kg Prizemoney $204,800
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 14-31

Career 80:11-4-10 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 16:3-1-2  2nd Up 13:0-1-1
Firm 3:2-0-0 Good 52:7-2-7  Soft 19:2-1-2 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 29:5-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 4 $31.00 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 19.70L 1:12.38 4 5
580 4  $18 Sweet Orphan 56.5kg 3.70L 59.28 2 4
66.0 8  $9 Bowies Bayconi 585kg 10.40L 1:23.64 6 10
61.5 1  $4 Come By Often 59.0kg 14.10L 1:40.01
540 2 $201 Mr Epic 59.0kg 14.40L 1:49. 6 8

Trainer Trevor Whittington Barrier 9

Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $46,560

Win Range 1209m W&P% 4-43

Career 28:1-5-6 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-3-4  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $6.00 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 9.90L 1:12.38 6 6
540 5  $21 Ready for Danger 54.5kg 7.06L 1:25.6 6 6
540 6  $12 Ramatuelle 57.0kg 4.27L 1:32.72 1 2
545 7 $5.50 Stellar Jewel 57.0kg 4.40L 1:23.95 7 6
nfa 1 They Call Me Rose n/a 3.00L 1:00.77
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Race 3 MURWILLUMBAH TRUCK CENTRE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

NSW: 2:55 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 260m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Danger in Devon Ear muffs off first time, 3. Jagniwas Tongue tie off again, 5. Wicked Heights

Blinkers again

Horse
1. Airdale

2. Danger in Devon (NZ)

3. Jagniwas
4. Spur Me Purple

5. Wicked Heights (NZ)

6. Corsa D'oro

1. Spanish Hurricane
8. Fun for Me

9. Jazz Adele

11. What Do Ya Think

12. Youngstown
13. Woolooman Sky

Jockey

Jackson Murphy
(al.5)

Paul Hammersley
Jason Taylor

Ryan Plumb
Jackson Morris
Raymond Spokes
Matthew McGuren
Michael Cahill
Adam Spinks (al.5)

Glen Colless
Belinda Hodder
Rikki Lee Palmer

Trainer

Scott Henley

Bruce Hill

Jon Walk

Kelly Doughty
Kathy Stabe
Neville Boyle
Matthew Dunn
Matthew Dunn
Ben Robinson

Lisa Garrett
Scott Henley
Ben Robinson

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
6527598456

9455222937
0054426549
8325474559
0855552665
24782

15
4522495672
0524897650

545853907
77635058
2847573286

Career
7:.0-1-0

15:0-3-3
23:0-1-1
11:0-1-1
9:0-1-0
4:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
13:0-3-2
15:0-2-1

7:0-0-1
5:0-0-1
23:0-1-2

Prize
$5,785

$23,030
$6,475
$6,000
$3,335
$4,885
$520
$18,605
$6,590

$2,400
$2,470
$8,915

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm

QLD: 1:55 pm
NT: 1:25 pm
SA: 2:25 pm

WA: 11:55 am

P%
14%

40%

9%
18%
11%
25%

0%
38%
20%

14%
20%
13%

Bar Wgt

13 59

11 59
15 59
3 575
7 575
10 57
14 57
SCRATCHED
9 57
2 555
1 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

12

—

> Hire g'b g
-t fay
o -

=

598 BB 3
N (%] B (4] (=] ~l [+:] o

g.. g.} 5

sportshet

7. Spanish Hurricane "ﬁ

9. Jazz Adele "ﬁ

4. Spur Me Purple "H
8. Fun for Me "U

1. Airdale "H
12. Youngstown "U

11. What Do Ya Think

3. Jagniwas "H

13. Woolooman Sky v

5. Wicked Heights "H
2. Danger in Devon "U

-~

6. Corsa D'oro "H
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Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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s AIRDALE
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
== Sire Eavesdropper Dam Wee Zephyr
Breeder Mr R McKechnie
Owners R R Mckechnie & Mrs M E Mckechnie
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 J Murphy
50f12 GRAF Tue 2INovl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 J Murphy
20f6  BALL Mon 13Nov17 1255m CG&E MDN Heavyl ) Murphy
0
70f10 GRAF Tue310ctl7 1106m CG&E MDN Good3 J Murphy
90f12 TARE Thu 15Junl7 1250m 3Y MDN Heavy9 A Threadwell
a
= [P DANGER IN DEVON
@ﬂi) 4 year old bay gelding (male)
wae S Sire Tavistock Dam Danger Point

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan

Owners S Foster, M Foster, G Melouney, J Melouney, M Watts, B Cass, J Simpson,
R Hunter, J McDonald, Northern Friends Syndicate ( Mgr: D Pearce, S Reeder,

Feehan Racing (M J Feehan), P McKenzie
Colours Purple, Gold Diamonds, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Diamonds Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 MURWFri8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 P Hammersley
40f13 GOLD Sat2Decl7  1400m CG&E MDN Good4 M Bennett
50f13 GOLD Sat18Novl7 1400m MDN Soft7 M Bennett

30f8
20f7

GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL
GCST Tue 310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL

e
= [FJ JAGNIWAS
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Palace de Lago
Breeder Destiny Thoroughbreds
Owners S D Rane

Colours Emerald Green And Black Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Good4 P Hammersley
Good4 P Hammersley

Race Details

11 of 12 MURWFri 8Dec17
12 of 12 GOLD Sat 25Nov17
4 0f 12 MURWSun 4Junl7
40f8 TOOW Sat 20Mayl7
20f 14 TOOW Thu 27Aprl7

Track Jockey
Heavy9J Taylor
Good3 C Whiteley
Soft6  J Taylor
Soft6 S Bogenhuber
Soft5 ) Taylor

1400m Mdn-sw

1200m CG&E MDN
1530m MDN

1625m MDN-SW
1200m CG&E MDN-SW

i

__ |3 SPUR ME PURPLE

&)

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Jet Spur Dam Paint Beye Purple

Breeder Mrs a Kiernan

Owners D Lesjak, J Carey, R Ryan, R Bennett, S Petkoff & B Anderson

Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 MURWFri8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 R Plumb
30f10 SUNS Sun 26Novl7 1400m MDN Good4 M Mcgillivray
20f10 IPSW Thu9Novl7 1666m MDN-SW Soft5 J Lloyd
50f8 IPSW Wed 250ctl7 1550m MDN-SW Heavy9J Lloyd
40f12 SUNS Sun80ctl7 1600m MDN Softs M Mcgillivray

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 5

Jockey Jackson Murphy 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,785

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $10.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 2.04L 1:28.28 10 10
59.0 10 $3.80F Love Time 57.0kg 2.22L 1:23.46 11 11
550 1 $7.50 Tevye 59.0kg 0.04L 1:19.9 6 6
555 1  $13 Dramatic Moments 56.0kg 2.85L 1:04.38 10 10
550 5  $81 Lucciola Belle 57.0kg 7.33L 1:15.22 8 9

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 13

Jockey Paul Hammersley 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,030

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 15:0-3-3 12 Mths 13:0-3-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13  $4.40 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 4.64L 1:28.28 1 9
59.0 4 $4.80 Hand of Faith 58.0kg 2.30L 1:24.5 6 6
500 4 $8 Solarcraft 58.5kg 2.40L 1:25.69 9 8

nfa 8 Maquereau n/a 1.20L 1:01.31
nfa 3 So You Wish n/a 2.00L 59.3

Trainer Jon Walk Barrier 8

Jockey Jason Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,475

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 23:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  8$101.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 9.46L 1:28.28 9 12
540 8 $101 Grinch 56.0kg 10.20L 1:10.03 1 12
550 9  $11 Legal Stature 55.0kg 1.39L 1:33.25 9 7
575 8  $13 Dog Days Are Qver 57.5kg 6.40L 1:44.19 3 5
570 9  $14 Donavia 56.0kg 4.00L 1:14.99 8 9

Trainer Kelly Doughty Barrier 11

Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $5.50 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 4.14L 1:28.28 8 8
56.0 2 $3.50 Ponytales 55.0kg 3.80L 1:26.24 9 7
575 4 $6 Princely Sum 56.0kg 0.40L 1:43.11 7 6
575 6 $9.50 Aristocat 55.0kg 2.60L 1:35.24 7 7
570 9 $5.50 She's Fast 57.5kg 3.60L 1:39.83 5 4
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1
. | WICKED HEIGHTS
@ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
* Sire Shocking Dam Champagne Heights
Breeder Mrs J M & W J Ewen
Owners Miss K M Stabe, D S Stabe & S G Black
Colours Orange, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 MURWFri 8Decl7 ~ 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 J Morris
80of12 SUNS Sun 26Nov17 1400m MDN Good4 T Harrison
50f9 IPSW Thu9Novl7 1200m MDN Soft5  J Morris
50f13 GRAF Sun16Jull7 1700m MDN Soft6  J Morris
50f12 [PSW Fri30Junl7  1666m MDN-SW Softé T Harrison
- 1
" |3 COrRSA D'ORO
A% *)
p *** A 3.year old be}y colt (male)
P .= % Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Wokpool
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Lui
Colours white, Purple Stars And Sleeves, White Chevrons, Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 R Spokes
40f 12 MURWFri 17Novl7  1530m MDN-SW Good3 M Hellyer
70f9  GOLD Tue 7Novl7 1200m 3YC&G MDN  Soft5 J Taylor

8of8
20f7

SUNS Sun 220ct17
BEAU Mon 20ct17

1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 M Cahill
1200m 3YC&G MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill

Owners Mrs K L Dunn, P C Bray, P J Fenaughty, Mrs D M Fenaughty, N R Walker

| SPANISH HURRICANE
] I
"]m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
" AR Sire Lope de Vega Dam West of Katrina

Breeder Bowness Stud

& The Bowlsy Boys (Mgr: M Casey)

Colours Pink, Black Stripes, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 MURWFri 8Decl7

1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 M Mcguren

50f10 MURWEFri17Novl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 M Mcguren
50f7 GCST Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Fradd
50f7 GCST Tue100ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good3 R Fradd
~  [EJ FUN FOR ME
g«cj' 4.';1:'5"-1.‘ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
. Sire Testa Rossa Dam River Shannon
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Pulse Racing Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C Hay), S Fragulis, G Pantaleone, A
Alexiou, Mrs J C Fragulis, D W Pollard, J T Simmons, P N Wilson, S Mcinness, G R
Bakalich, Mrs K Simmons, S Christensen, J Christensen, D Novakovic & A Benson
Colours Pale Blue, Red Pulse Horse Racing Logo, Pulse On Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 MURWFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 M Cahill

50f12
20of8
20of8

40of 11

MURWEFri 17Nov17
BALL Mon 6Nov17
GRAF Tue 170ct17

1530m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW
1410m MDN-SW

1200m MDN-SW

Good3 M Mcguren
Heavy9 R Fradd
Heavyl M Mcguren
0

LISM  Thu 21Sepl7 Good4 M Mcguren

Trainer Kathy Stabe Barrier 15

Jockey Jackson Morris 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,335

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $31.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 12.03L 1:28.28 2 4
56.5 10  $13 Divisional 56.5kg 4.00L 1:26.59 2
550 2 $26 Fanx57.5kg 6.80L 1:10.76 6 5
545 1 $6 Tickatare 54.5kg 2.62L 1:46.11 4 3
570 8  $13 Robbers Cobber 57.0kg 5.60L 1:42.94 2 2

Trainer Neville Boyle Barrier 3

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,885

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $4.60 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.36L 1:28.28 1 2
575 10  $19 Major Luck 57.5kg 1.99L 1:32.22 2 2
585 8 $7 Masondale 59.0kg 6.40L 1:11.74 4 3
570 5  $17 Looks Like Elvis 57.0kg 10.50L 1:14.02 4 3
570 2 $14 Sostenido 57.0kg 2.00L 1:11.85 1 3

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $520

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $10.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.36L 1:28.28 7 6
570 3 $18 Proposal 55.0kg 2.86L 1:11.92 10 10

nfa 1 Luna Missile n/a 11.10L 58.63
nfa 4 Manila Miss n/a 5.40L 59.66

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 10

Jockey Michael Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,605

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 13:0-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-0  1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-2-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $4.20 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.44L 1:28.28 6 3
57.0 12 $4.60F Major Luck 57.5kg 3.49L 1:32.22 1 1
57.0 1 $2.05F Mjolnir 59.0kg 0.10L 1:21.4 3 4
57.0 7 $2.20F Solar Lady 57.0kg 0.60L 1:27.73 8 5
570 5  $31 Call the Coppers 59.0kg 3.68L 1:10.11 10 11
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* B JAzz ADELE

&9

Race Details

10 of 12 MURWFri 8Decl7
50f8 CASI Sat25Novl7
20of5 TABM Sat 11Nov17
40of6  MWBHTue 7Nov17
80of9 BDST Sat4Novl7

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Eleda

Breeder Mr D Cherry

Owners P D & P M Gray

Colours Green, Gold Stags

1400m Mdn-sw
1400m MDN
1400m MDN-SW
1530m MDN-SW
1050m MDN-SW

4 year old bay mare (female)

-y
el

Breeder Go Bloodstock

Sire So You Think Dam Pectoralis Major

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Spinks
Good4 C Small
Soft7 S Bayliss
Soft S Bayliss
Good3 S Bayliss

= ] WHAT DO YA THINK

Owners P A Rolfe, Miss L J Garrett, B J Simmons

Colours Old Gold, Red Crown

Race Details

50f12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw
40f11 GOLD Sat 25Novl7 1200m F&M MDN
6of 7 GCST Mon 13Novl7 1000m CL1-TRL
80of9 GOLD Wed 7Junl7 2200m MDN-SW
50f15 SUNS Fri26Mayl7 1600m MDN

& YOUNGSTOWN

&

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Excelebration Dam Flavin
Breeder Mr L Williams

Owners Miss F A Blanch, S A Henley, D M Hicks, G F Tracey, Mrs K Shute & J W

Track Jockey
Heavy9 G Colless
Good4 G Colless
Good4 R Plumb
Good3 J Lloyd

Softb P Hammersley

Track Jockey

Bridges

Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details
70f12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw

70f 10
60of 8

30f14 GRAF Tue 310ctl7 1106m F&M MDN
11 of 11 GRAF Tue 11Aprl7 1115m 2Y HCP

BALL Mon 27Nov17 1410m MDN
BALL Mon 13Nov17 1255m F&M MDN

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Red Element Dam Outgunned
Breeder Mr D W Thompson
Owners P D & P M Gray

Colours Green, Gold Stags

&0

Race Details

20f12 MURWFri 8Decl7  1400m Mdn-sw
80f12 BALL Mon 27Nov17 1910m CL1-SW
40of8 CASlI Sat25Novl7 1400m MDN
7of7 IPSW Wed 15Nov17 2180m MDN-SW
50f8 IPSW Wed INovl7 2150m MDN

*  FE] woOLOOMAN SKY

Heavy9 B Hodder
Soft5 J Murphy
Heavyl J Murphy
0

Good3 J Murphy
Good4 S Thurlow

Track Jockey
Heavy9 R L Palmer
Soft5 T Brooker
Good4 S Bayliss
Good4 S Lacy
Good4 M Hellyer

Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 14

Jockey Adam Spinks 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,590

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 15:0-2-1 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14$101.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 7.92L 1:28.28 12 11
545 7 $12 Ziegelbauer 54.5kg 14.78L 1:24.67 7 8
570 2 $2.30F Celestial Grey 57.0kg 3.30L 1:30.21
570 1 $3.20 Tergrande 59.0kg 4.84L 1:35.8
56.5 3 $13 Dodgies Way 56.5kg 8.70L 1:03.75

Trainer Lisa Garrett Barrier 9

Jockey Glen Colless 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $20.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.53L 1:28.28 3 1
560 1  $16 Femme Fireball 57.0kg 5.00L 1:10.08 5 4

nfa 7 Alana's Party n/a 7.70L 1:00.15

550 5  $15 Aurora Rose 55.0kg 16.10L 2:18.46 2 3
550 10  $17 Red Right Out 57.0kg 3.70L 1:39.82 10 10

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,470

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $41.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 3.741 1:28.28 5 7
55.0 9  $15 Art She Quick 55.0kg 5.27L 1:27.58 8 7
580 6 $8 Secrets No More 56.0kg 6.53L 1:20.1 6 5
56.5 5  $31 Silver Swiss 55.0kg 3.61L 1:03.39 9 5
545 7  $31 Harnova 61.0kg 13.16L 1:04.8 7 6

Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 1

Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,915

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 23:0-1-2 12 Mths 16:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-0  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 9:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  1$101.00 Spanish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.361 1:28.28 4 5
545 3 $61 My Kind 59.0kg 10.61L 2:01.04 10 9
545 1  $11 Ziegelbauer 54.5kg 11.35L 1:24.67 5 6
555 6  $21 Kastanos 56.0kg 10.00L 2:18.72 2 4
545 4 $15 Time to Rock 58.5kg 4.40L 2:16.81 6 5
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Race 4 HAKKA HIRE & LARKIN ELECTRICAL MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 3:35 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:05 pm
Straight: 260m. SBR[
Circumference: 1600m. WA:12:35 pm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. All Gifts Tongue control bit first time, 7. Caldera Girl Blinkers off first time, 8. Mother to Race
Her Blinkers first time, 11. Military Express Cross-over nose band off first time, 13. Mishani Pilgrim Winkers first
time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Star Rock Matthew McGuren  Matthew Dunn 35522 3:0-2-0 $7820 0% 6/% 1 59
2. Kiltie Lad Adam Spinks (al.5)  Ronald Cameron 0 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 4 58
3. Dashaspring Craig Franklin Neville Stewart 78 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 12 575
4. Win Tuff Paul Hammersley ~ Bruce Hill 13 1:0-0-1 $1,870 0% 100% 14 56.5
SCRATCHED
6. Lyrical Prince Scott Galloway Kelly Doughty 25 1:0-0-0 $520 0% 0% 6 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. Snooze Ya Lose Fiona Jervis Alan Boyd 84s972 4:0-1-0 $4,085 0% 25% 7 545
10. Karmakaze Jason Taylor Carolyn Halliday 5770 3:0-0-0 $550 0% 0% 10 54
11. Military Express Brooke Stower Paul Robbins 6447974 6:0-0-0 $5585 0% 0% 8 54
12. Queen Beatrice Laura Cheshire Steve Field 9503502256 9:0-2-1 $8675 0% 33% 15 54
SCRATCHED
14. Muwajaha Cyril Small Maryann Brosnan 0435845235 10:0-1-3 $8995 0% 40% 9 54
15. Shadow Queen Jackson Murphy Kim Mothershaw 0350585542 11:0-1-1 $4105 0% 18% 5 54
(al.5)
16. Dragons Esprit Chris Whiteley Darren Graham 4350780959 14:0-0-1 $4105 0% 7% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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’Z, 12 12. Queen Beatrice "H

@) 11 4. Win Tuff "H
} 10 3. Dashaspring "ﬁ

i 9 10. Karmakaze "ﬁ

L 14. Muwajaha "ﬂ‘

@T 7 11. Military Express "H

é 6 9. Snooze Ya Lose "ﬂ\

(:T} 5 6. Lyrical Prince "H

6 4 15. Shadow Queen "H

6 3 2. Kiltie Lad "’

.;. 2 16. Dragons Esprit "H

o 1 1. Star Rock "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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Race Details

30f12
50f12
20of8
20f9
20f9

Race Details
12 of 12 MURWFri 8Decl7

50f5
7of7
60f6
70of7

STAR ROCK

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Therock Dam Strarena's Prize

Breeder Mr G Bower

Owners D A Taylor, G W Bower, W D Hawking, N C Fankhauser, Mrs W S
Fankhauser, B D Ritchie & J Tooma

Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Mcguren
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 R Fradd
Good4 L Nolen
Soft6 L Nolen

MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn

GOLD Sat 25Novl7 1200m CG&E MDN
GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL
WANG Sun 5Marl7  1400m MDN-SW
BALL Sun 19Feb17 1200m MDN-SW

3 KILTIE LAD

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Trusting Dam La Belle Aurore

Breeder Mr R Cameron

Owners Mrs J Cameron

Colours Dark Green, Purple Collar, Cuffs And Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Spinks
Good4 A Spinks
Soft5 A Spinks
Soft5 A Spinks
Good3 A Denby

1200m Mdn
1200m CL1-TRL
1000m MDN-TRL
1000m MDN-TRL
1050m MDN-TRL

DEAG Tue 25Jull7
DOOMTue 11Jull7
DOOMTue 27Junl7
DEAG Tue 13Decl6

[EJ DASHASPRING

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Shield Dam Dash's Princess
Breeder Mr G Phelan

Owners G M Phelan & Ms E M Howard
Colours Gold, Black Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 C Franklin
80f13 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1100m MDN HCP Good3 L Rolls
30f4  GRAF Wed 8Novl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 C Franklin

@)

I3 WIN TUFF

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Warhead Dam Winwin Situation
Breeder Mr S Foster

Owners S A Foster, Mrs M A Foster, G R Burnell, Mrs J A Burnell, Mrs J A
Melouney, B C Cook, Mrs C R Cook, Mrs R K Hammersley, Mrs C J Parker, G D
Parker, Mrs J D Larkings, S A Larkings, Mrs J E Matfin & G R Burnell, Melouney &
Friends Racing No 1, Barnes Racing, Something From Nothing, Wonga Boys Racing
Colours Purple, Five Gold Diamonds, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

1of12 MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 P Hammersley
30f10 MURWFri17Novl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 P Hammersley
40of7  GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4 P Hammersley

1of5
60f8

GCST Tue 310ctl7  900m MDN-TRL
GCST Mon 31Jull7 1000m 2Y-TRL

Good4 P Hammersley
Good4 R Plumb

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,820
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $2.50 Win Tuff 56.5kg 2.42L 1:13.01 5 7
59.0 11 $1.90F Grinch 56.0kg 2.70L 1:10.03 4 5
nfa 6 Sky Hope n/a 1.00L 1:00.54
58.0 9 $1.90F Ultimate Weapon 58.0kg 1.25L 1:26.14 2 1
580 1 $6 Katsuro 58.0kg 1.75L 1:13.67 33
Trainer Ronald Cameron Barrier 4
Jockey Adam Spinks 58.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0  4$101.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 17.42L 1:13.01 g8 10
nfa 2 Sir Plucka n/a 11.80L 1:12.07
nfa 6 Excruciate n/a 9.80L 1:00.1
nfa 6 Mink Star n/a 14.60L 1:00.83
nfa 4 Olympic Prince n/a 12.90L 1:02.3
Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 12
Jockey Craig Franklin 57.5kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0 ~ 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $51.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 5.53L 1:13.01 10 8
59.0 2 $21 Shake Her Bon Bon 55.0kg 4.47L 1:03.3 9 8
n/a Mount Heidi n/a 3.69L 1:00.01
Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 14
Jockey Paul Hammersley 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,870
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14  $3.70 Win Tuff 56.5kg 0.18L 1:13.01 6 3
570 6  $17 Proposal 55.0kg 0.65L 1:11.92 33
nfa 6 Indian Rocks n/a 3.00L 1:00.55
nfa 3 Win Tuff n/a 0.10L 55.23
nfa 2 Nivo n/a 7.10L 59.88
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* I LYRICAL PRINCE

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Your Song Dam Quality Impulse
Breeder Daandine Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Race Details
20f12 MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Mdn
50f11 BALL Mon 27Nov17 1010m 3Y+ MDN-SW

Owners G K Doughty, D J Dawson, G L Thorne, A M Doughty, O & Mrs T Malik, D

A Dumbleton, K E B Blanchard, B Roberts

Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Heavy9 S Galloway
Soft5 S Galloway

50f7 GCST Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 M Mcguren
LS

"= !I SNOOZE YA LOSE

4 year old bay mare (female)
V=0 e Ready's Image Dam Almuchelle

Breeder Mr G W Burgess

Owners Alcon Racing (Mgr: A G Boyd)

Colours Maroon, White Hoops And Armbands, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 F Jervis

40f11 MURWEFri 17Novl7 1000m MDN HCP Good3 F Jervis
40f8 DOOMTue 310ctl7 840m CLI-TRL Good4 Z White
90f13 SUNS Sun30Jull7? 1400m MDN Good3 A Allen

70f12 GRAF Thu13Jull7 1200m BIG MAIDEN Good4 T Harrison

: KARMAKAZE
' 4 year old bay mare (female)
' L Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Relic
Breeder Mr G Cameron
Owners G D Cameron
Colours Green, Red Sash, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 MURWFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 J Taylor
70f11 CASI Sat25Novl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Evans
70of7  BALL Mon 6Novl7 1000m MDN Heavy9 R Spokes

50f5 GCST Tue 310ctl7
11 of 11 MURWTue 100ct17

900m MDN-TRL Good4 ) Woodhouse
1010m F&M-MDNSW  Good3 J Hodge

vl MILITARY EXPRESS

m 3 year old bay filly (female)
b | L ..-ll

Sire Bullet Train Dam Military Queen
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners L J Schmidt, K Schmidt, P Schmidt & Mrs K French

Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 12 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 B Stower
40f8 GOSF Thu 2Novl7 1600m MDN-SW Good3 T Clark
40f9  WYONSun 220ctl7 1350m MDN Good4 J Parr
70f13 NOWRTue 30ctl7  1100m F&M MDN Good3 J V Overmeire
40of 7 RHIL Tue 19Sepl7 900m 3YF&M MDN-BT Good3 T Clark

Trainer Kelly Doughty Barrier 6
Jockey Scott Galloway 56.0kg Prizemoney $520
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $12.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 0.18L 1:13.01 4 2
575 9  $16 Piper Boy 57.5kg 5.42L 59.3 9 8
nfa 1 So You Wish n/a 5.60L 59.3
Trainer Alan Boyd Barrier 7
Jockey Fiona Jervis 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,085
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 7 $21.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 6.23L 1:13.01 7 9
5.0 8 $4 Cliodhna 55.0kg 5.29L 59.24 6 6
nfa 6 Shes an Eager Lass n/a 1.40L 49.91
570 1  $14 Takarakka 56.5kg 5.30L 1:24.4 5 5
56.5 11  $21 Metallic Moon 58.5kg 3.11L 1:10.37 10 10
Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $550
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$101.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 2.94L 1:13.01 9 5
570 6  $41 Chelsea Diamond 57.0kg 8.96L 1:12.14 6 5
560 6  $61 Miss River Belle 56.0kg 8.80L 59.8 6 7
nfa 4 Win Tuff n/a3.30L 55.23
580 2  $41 Mandela Dreaming 58.0kg 33.68L 58.68 3 10
Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 8
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,585
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $8.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 4.29L 1:13.01 2 4
55.5 5 $4.40 Tinkermosa 55.5kg 2.92L 1:39.15 5 6
56.5 8 $6.50 Antelope 56.5kg 3.36L 1:19.98 8 8
5.0 1  $21 Lisdoonvarna 56.5kg 4.20L 1:03.03 1 10
n/a Antelope n/a 1.50L 55.1
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- ['¥] QUEEN BEATRICE
;,f]:.. 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
J Sire Fired Dam Perrini

Breeder Mrs F E Hall
Owners S Field
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diamond Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 L Cheshire
110f11 GOLD Sat 8Aprl7 ~ 1400m MDN Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester
30f9 GOLD Sat1Aprl7  1200m MDN Heavyl J Guthmann-

0 chester
Soft5 T Treichel

Good3 M Shimodaira

16 of 16 COFF Fri9Decl6  1600m MERCER-CIM
20f13 LISM Sun 27Nov16 1516m MDN

S MUWAJAHA
: I:I' 5 year old brown gelding (male)

4 1l Sire Lonhro Dam Moojeh

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

Owners Miss M Brosnan & J Elliot

Colours White, Black Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 12 MURWFri 8Decl7 ~ 1200m Mdn Heavy9 C Small
40f11 BALL Mon 27Nov17 1010m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Soft5 C Small
30f7 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1000m MDN Heavy9 C Small
60of6  GCST Tue310ctl7 900m MDN-TRL Good4 C Small
80f11 SUNS Wed 12Aprl7 1000m CG&E MDN-SW Soft6 J Lloyd

s SHADOW QUEEN

‘“F.' 4 year old bay mare (female)
.‘.vj :-. ‘JI

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Secret Affairs
Breeder Miss P Brooks
Owners Mrs M Mothershaw, Miss T Bradley, T Cuskelly, W Deane, S Fulton, P
Holmes, Mrs J Irving, R Livingston, B Raverty & G Wyeth
Colours Purple, Orange Stripes, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 MURWFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn

30f11 MURWEFri 17Novl7 1000m MDN HCP

10 of 12 GATT Tue 21Marl7 1400m MDN

50f8 IPSW Fri10Marl7 1200m MDN

Track Jockey
Heavy9 J Murphy
8of 11 TOOW Sat 25Feb17 1200m 3YF MDN-SW

Heavyl A Spinks
0

Good3 M Hellyer
Good4 A Denby

ol DRAGONS ESPRIT

n )E ‘. 5 year old bay gelding (male)
AL Sire Bel Esprit Dam Rip Trice
Breeder Rangal Park Stud
Owners N Kerr, Ms J Cheetham, S Knight, D Fisher, G Stephenson & M Harrison

Colours Yellow, Red Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 MURWFri 8Decl7  1200m Mdn Heavy9 C Whiteley
30f6  BALL Mon 13Nov17 1255m CG&E MDN Heavyl C Whiteley
0

11 0of 11 DOOMWed 13Sep17 1350m MDN-SW Good3 T Patel
70f12 BEAU Fri8Sepl7  1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 R Plumb
80f10 MURWFri 25Augl7 1010m CG&E MDN Good4 L Rolls

Good3 P Hammersley

Trainer Steve Field Barrier 15

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,675

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 15 $18.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 6.37L 1:13.01 1 1
56.0 11  $17 Beerinawineglass 56.5kg 8.60L 1:24.43 6 9
55.5 3 $9.50 Kitti Ping 56.5kg 1.80L 1:15.16 9 8
540 6  $26 Hussonplaza 59.0kg 12.50L 1:37.39 12 11
570 3 $5.50 Hussonplaza 57.5kg 0.50L 1:32.2 9 8

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 9

Jockey Cyril Small 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,995

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 10:0-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 5:0-0-3  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2

Jockey 8:0-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $8.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 15.78L 1:13.01 12 12
59.0 3 $17 Piper Boy 57.5kg 4471 59.3 6 7
55.5 2 $6.50 Miss River Belle 56.0kg 1.60L 59.8 5 3

nfa 3 Gold Sun n/a 5.10L 54.94

570 8  $19 Desert Cowboy 56.0kg 11.20L 59.12 77

Trainer Kim Mothershaw Barrier 5

Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,105

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $41.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 8.93L 1:13.01 3 6
55.0 10  $21 Cliodhna 55.0kg 4.15L 59.24 8 8
540 10  $8 Short Changed 56.0kg 8.80L 1:30.96 6 9
540 2  $11 La Boadicea 54.0kg 8.40L 1:10.56 6 5
570 3 $21 Mac's Gal 57.0kg 7.20L 1:13.67 4 4

Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 3

Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,105

Win Range - W&P% 0-7

Career 14:0-0-1 12 Mths 15:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $20.00 Win Tuff 56.5kg 2.47L 1:13.01 1 1
550 4 $15 Tevye 59.0kg 2.77L 1:19.9 4 4
575 8 $201 Cabeirian 55.0kg 16.80L 1:20.87 6 4
570 6  $31 Crying Cheetah 57.0kg 5.90L 1:11.21 8 8
540 5  $81 Torre Saracino 54.0kg 6.59L 58.24 6 6
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Race 5 SUTTO'S FLOOR COVERING BENCHMARK 61 HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 4:10 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 260m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 61. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Gold for Kev Blinkers off first time, 10. Kermandie Star Blinkers (off side) off first time

Horse
1. Fear Factor
2. Gold for Kev
3. Montrer Dame

5. Like a Ruler

6. Creationist

7. Nelumbo

8. Qabla

9. Usena

10. Kermandie Star
11. Major Luck

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Chris Whiteley
Luke Rolls

Glen Colless

Jason Taylor
Shannon Doyle
Scott Galloway
Cassandra Schmidt
Paul Hammersley
Michael Cahill

Trainer
Matthew Dunn
Brenden Mackay
Bruce Hill

Danny Bougoure
Lisa Garrett

Brad Herne

Eric Singh

Barry Baldwin
Bruce Hill
Matthew Dunn

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

5251557450
7453506248
9373922424

4456804459
2055166244
1602725091
8645605366
6465871928
3224657714
014457948s

Career
9:2-1-1
29:4-5-3
46:4-5-7

28:3-2-3
18:2-1-0
16:2-3-1
58:5-3-7
12:1-2-0
18:2-2-1

9:1-0-0

Prize
$30,075
$68,323

$113,515

$78,450
$27,710
$30,840
$83,410
$39,750
$32,355
$13,970

W%
22%
14%

9%

11%
11%
13%

9%

8%
11%
11%

VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm
QLD: 3:10 pm
NT: 2:40 pm

SA: 3:40 pm

WA: 1:10 pm

P% Bar Wgt
4% 10 59
41% 1 585
35% 2 585

SCRATCHED
29% 7 57
17% 6 565
38% 9 565
26% 3 565
25% 11 565
28% 4 56
11% 8 545

[

ﬁ"lg'i.
N @ A OO N O ©

P S
-

Rail position: True

sportshbet

9. Usena "H

10. Kermandie Star "H

3. Montrer Dame "H

1. Fear Fact

o

7. Nelumbo "H
11. Major Luck "ﬂ‘
5. Like a Ruler "ﬂ\

6. Creationist "H

8. Qabla "ﬁ“

2. Gold for Kev "H‘

Race Direction —>
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N FEAR FACTOR

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Jet Spur Dam Spectograph

Breeder Mr D MclIntosh

Owners L Polglase, Mrs L K Polglase, Mrs K A Mcintosh & Mrs D G Mcintosh
Colours Red And Gold Checks, Blue And Gold Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 MURWEFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 M Mcguren
20f8  MURWEFri 17Novl7 1200m CL3 Good3 J Lloyd
50f6  BALL Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3 Heavy9 R Fradd
1of9  MURWTue 100ctl7 1200m BM55 Good3 R Fradd
50f9 GOLD Sat23Sepl7 1100m CG&E CL1 Good3 M Mcguren
-
I3 GOLD FOR KEV

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Desert Sun Dam Gold Delta

Breeder Mr K Heffernan

Owners Miss M Bale, Miss E Clayden, R Chandler & K Willis

Colours Navy Blue, Royal Blue Band
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 MURWEFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 C Whiteley
40f10 ARMI Sun 12Nov17 1400m BM55 Good3 O Pickering
50f6 GOLD Sat4Novl7  1300m CL4 Good3 O Pickering

3of7
20f7

GRAF Tue 170ctl7 1206m BMS55
GRAF Sat 2Sep17

Heavyl O Pickering
0

1006m OPEN-BT Good4 S Munro

IEJ MONTRER DAME

-'j. 6 year old brown mare (female)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Michaux

Breeder Mr H Newton

Owners B W Hill, Mrs L A Bratina, Mrs V Georgiou, R A & Mrs J A Hunter, D K

Pearce, J D & Mrs R Dunn, Mrs S Waterhouse, B J Hunter, Ms M Petersen & Wilko's Firm 0:0-0-0

Racing (Mgr: J Wilkinson)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 MURWFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 L Rolls
30f10 IPSW Wed 22Nov1l7 1690m BM65 Soft7 P Hammersley
70f9  DOOMTue 7Novl7  1650m CL5 Good4 J Byrne

30f8
90f9

L)

BEAU Fri 200ctl7  1650m BM62
IPSW Wed 110ct17 1690m 0 - 65

Soft6 P Hammersley
Good4 R Fradd

I3 LIKE A RULER

5 year old bay stallion (male)

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg

Win Range 1010m - 1200m

"I Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam What's It Like
Breeder Mr R a Frappell
Owners MsM M Lepine, K A Gilliland, C E Watts, Ms W V Fletcher, Mrs L Barnhill,
M T Barnhill, B R Harris & Ms S Hillman, Double J Synd (Mgr: Miss J T O'duffy)
Colours Red, White Band, Armbands, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 MURWFri 8Decl7  1400m Bmé61 Heavy9 G Colless
40f10 IPSW Wed 22Nov17 1690m BM65 Soft7  Z White
50f9 DOOMTue 7Novl7  1650m CL5 Good4 Z White

6 of 11
8of8

GRAF Tue 310ctl7 1710m BM60
GOLD Sat 140ctl7 1400m CL3

Firm2 C Schmidt
Good4 C Schmidt

Prizemoney $30,075
W&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $4.60 Nelumbo 56.5kg 2.19L 1:28.79 6 5
55.0 8 $1.95F Chin Chun 55.5kg 0.17L 1:11.34 7 7
56.0 3 $2.60F Hope Island 55.5kg 4.20L 1:29.2 2 5
58.5 7 $4.60 Fear Factor 58.5kg 1.90L 1:10.64 4 3
575 9 $7.50 Bold Xavvi 56.0kg 5.00L 1:04.08 9 8

Trainer Brenden Mackay Barrier 1

Jockey Chris Whiteley 58.5kg Prizemoney $68,323

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 14-41

Career 29:4-5-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-3-1  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1 $15.00 Nelumbo 56.5kg 5.30L 1:28.79 4 4
62.0 1 $6.50 Warwick Avenue 58.5kg 2.48L 1:24.06 6 7
5.0 1  $9 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 4.00L 1:15.86 3 4
625 6  $6 Hidden Rock 54.0kg 2.45L 1:13.29 4 3
n/a Invincible Storm n/a 0.49L 59.34

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Rolls 58.5kg Prizemoney $113,515

Win Range 1100m - 2100m W&P% 9-35

Career 46:4-5-7 12 Mths 16:0-3-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Good 28:3-3-0  Soft 13:1-2-5 Heavy 5:0-0-2

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $9.00 Nelumbo 56.5kg 5.57L 1:28.79 g8 8
555 2 $9 Bo Rossa 56.0kg 1.30L 1:44.13 9 8
540 1  $16 Congelator 54.0kg 2.80L 1:40.16 8 8
570 5  $7 Royal Atom 58.0kg 2.60L 1:41.14 8 8
56.0 8 $4.20 Duke of Christophe 57.5kg 5.70L 1:44.02 5 7

Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 7

Jockey Glen Colless 57.0kg Prizemoney $78,450

Win Range 1100m - 1660m W&P% 11-29

Career 28:3-2-3 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:0-1-3  Soft 7:3-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $5.50 Nelumbo 56.5kg 1.89L 1:28.79 2
5.5 1 $4 Bo Rossa 56.0kg 1.50L 1:44.13 1 1
540 7  $51 Congelator 54.0kg 0.70L 1:40.16 1 1
585 8  $15 Prince Albert 60.5kg 7.32L 1:41.35 10 8
57,5 5  $18 Raggle Varr 58.5kg 3.60L 1:25.05 7 5
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= @ CReATIONIST
’j W 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
"l Sire Sebring Dam Gods Order
Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd
Owners P A Rolfe, T A Rolfe, J Rolfe & A Rolfe
Colours Old Gold, Red Crown
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MURWEFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 J Taylor
11 of 11 SUNS Fri 24Novl7  1400m CL2 Soft6 ) Woodhouse
8of8 GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL2-4-TRL Good4 R Plumb
50f11 GRAF Fri19Mayl7 2208m BM65 Heavy9 J Woodhouse

1of14 COFF Fri5Mayl7  2000m CL1-SW

Soft7 M Mcguren

s NELUMBO

y 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire O'lonhro Dam Go Petal

Breeder Larneuk Stud

Owners Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch)
Colours Green, White Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f10 MURWEFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 S Doyle
6of 11 SUNS Fri 24Novl7 1400m CL2 Soft6 M Mcgillivray
10 of 12 GOLD Sat 280ctl7  1800m BM65 Good3 S Doyle
20f9  MURWTue 100ctl7 1530m CL2 Good3 S Doyle
70f11 IPSW Wed 27Sepl7 1350m CL2 Good4 S Doyle
-
v, 1 QABLA
» .
fv- 8 year old bay gelding (male)
A *  Sire Al Samer Dam Dal Cuore

Breeder Emirates Park (VIC) Pty Ltd
Owners E R Singh & Mrs A K Singh
Colours Black, White Vee, White Sleeves With Black Diamonds

Race Details
80of 10 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1400m Bmél
60of7  SUNS Sun26Novl7 1400m CL6-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy9 S Galloway
Good4 B Pengelly

40of 7 BALL Mon 13Nov17 1305m BM65 Heavyl N Keal
0
60of7 DOOMSat 5Augl7  2200m BM80 Good3 L Tarrant
13 of 15 SUNS Sat 15Jull7 ~ 3200m Qlty Good4 J Morris
)

*  [EJ USENA

J 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

"% Sire Sebring Dam Trina

Breeder Berkeley Park Stud

Owners Australian Racing Team (Mgr: S Doughty), Mrs M Field, N Bruce, S
Thomson, D Gardiner, Mrs E Sharpe, J Sharpe, P White, R McGregor, B McGregor,

Mrs R Jennings, N Boroughs, S McGregor, J Brooks, A Watts & S Pennell
Colours Pale Blue, Red Star, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 MURWFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 C Schmidt
40f8 IPSW Wed 22Nov17 1350m F&M CL3 Soft7 M Hellyer
60f9 DOOMTue 7Novl7 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 R Fradd

8 of 14
70f13

Good4 K O'hara
Good4 M Bell

SCON Fri12Mayl7 1600m CL1
GOUL Fri 28Aprl7  1600m BM55

Trainer Lisa Garrett
Jockey Jason Taylor 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $27,710
W&P% 11-17

Career 18:2-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $51.00 Nelumbo 56.5kg 0.76L 1:28.79 1 1
540 10  $71 Cellyse 55.0kg 11.70L 1:25.79 4 8
nfa 8 Otto From Hamburg n/a 15.40L 59.
545 2 $17 Mishani Scout 56.5kg 7.09L 2:22.42 3 4
59.0 9 $7.50 Creationist 59.0kg 1.32L 2:09.66 4 2
Trainer Brad Herne Barrier 9
Jockey Shannon Doyle 56.5kg Prizemoney $30,840

Win Range 1400m - 1750m

W&P% 13-38

Career 16:2-3-1 12 Mths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 9 $7.50 Nelumbo 56.5kg 0.76L 1:28.79 33
550 8  $6 Cellyse 55.0kg 2.90L 1:25.79 10 9
560 6  $19 She's a Youeffoh 54.0kg 4.70L 1:49.17 10 10
550 1  $6 Ready for Danger 56.5kg 6.42L 1:30.59 4 5
5.0 7  $12 Count Cumani 57.5kg 4.10L 1:19.95 9 9

Trainer Eric Singh Barrier 3

Jockey Scott Galloway 56.5kg Prizemoney $83,410

Win Range 1800m - 2000m W&P% 9-26

Career 58:5-3-7 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:2-2-5  Soft 17:3-1-0 Heavy 6:0-0-2

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $11.00 Nelumbo 56.5kg 5.38L 1:28.79 7 9
575 2 $71 Privlaka 57.5kg 8.20L 1:24.38 3 4
545 6  $13 Phast Lad 57.5kg 4291 1:23.3 6 6
540 5  $81 Devil Hawk 54.5kg 7.20L 2:15.54 6 7
540 5 $201 Araldo Junior 57.0kg 18.90L 3:28.01 10 14

Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 11

Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 56.5kg Prizemoney $39,750

Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-25

Career 12:1-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $7.00 Nelumbo 56.5kg 3.36L 1:28.79 10 10
540 2 $21 Pegapus 55.0kg 4.80L 1:20.99 8 7
570 9  $21 Inspired Estelle 61.5kg 3.80L 1:11.43 8 8
53.5 11  $10 Estikhraaj 56.0kg 6.99L 1:36.99 14 14
60.0 8  $3F Kiarra Rose 59.0kg 1.80L 1:36.92 10 8
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5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Catching Moonbeams

Breeder Katom

Owners Mfg Racing (Mgr: C Mckibben), W R Mckibben, D K Pearce, Mrs D

-&" KERMANDIE STAR

Pearce, S A Foster, Melouney & Friends Racing No 1 (Mgr: Mrs J A Melouney), P

Mcmahon & J Robson

Colours Dark Blue, Red Vee, Cuffs And Stars On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 MURWEFri8Decl7  1400m Bm6l Heavy9 P Hammersley
20f10 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1700m CL2 Good3 M Mcguren
20f6  GRAF Wed 8Novl7 1600m BM59 Good4 P Hammersley
40of 7 SUNS Fri130ctl7  1400m F&M CL2 Good4 P Hammersley
60f11 IPSW Wed 27Sepl7 1350m CL2 Good4 L Cassidy
S MAJOR LUCK

,ﬂ;‘, 3 year old bay gelding (male)
- ™ Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam E'minor

Breeder Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen), AW Rohde

Colours Red, Pink Triangle, Pink And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 MURWFri 8Decl7  1400m Bmé6l Heavy9 M Cahill
10f12 MURWFri17Novl7 1530m MDN-SW Good3 J Lloyd
40f8 IPSW Wed 250ctl7 1550m MDN-SW Heavy9 R Fradd
40f 11 MURWTue 100ctl7 1530m MDN Good3 M Mcguren
50f9 GOLD Sat23Sepl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren

Trainer Bruce Hill
Jockey Paul Hammersley 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1800m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $32,355
We&P% 11-28

Career 18:2-2-1 12 Mths 15:1-2-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $7.50 Nelumbo 56.5kg 0.93L 1:28.79 9 7
58.0 3 $2.30F Solar Lady 58.0kg 1.35L 1:43. 5 3
580 3 $3.60 Bright Lights Baby 61.0kg 0.20L 1:37.3 3 4
55.5 7 $9 St Hilary 59.0kg 1.70L 1:25.51 6 5
540 1  $31 Count Cumani 57.5kg 3.30L 1:19.95 10 11

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8

Jockey Michael Cahill 54.5kg Prizemoney $13,970

Win Range 1530m W&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $9.50 Nelumbo 56.5kg 6.11L 1:28.79 5 6
575 5 $5 Major Luck 57.5kg 1.271 1:32.22 6 6
550 2 $9 Aristocat 55.0kg 1.80L 1:35.24 5 5
56.0 8 $4.40 Letter of Charm 56.0kg 0.88L 1:31.87 6 7
550 3 $9 Silverwin 57.5kg 2.10L 1:17.63 8 6
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Race 6 THE MURWILLUMBAH VOLLEYS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - NSW: 4:45 pm
1.0KG) 1800m
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm
10th $300. QLD: 3:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:15 pm
Straight: 260m. V;ﬁ 1‘}12 pm
Circumference: 1600m. Ao pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 9. Wraith of Odin Bandages (hind) first time, 10. Ekspress King Ear muffs off first time, lugging bit
off first time, tongue tie off first time, winkers off again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. My Kind Shannon Doyle Barry Baldwin 6129860957 13:2-1-1 $61,860 15% 31% 6 595
SCRATCHED
3. Dazzle Us Again Jackson Murphy David Joice 1319454257 19:3-3-2 $46,385 16% 42% 5 56
(al.5)
4. Solar Lady Raymond Spokes Julie Pratten 411314s0s4 11:3-0-1 $40,185 27% 36% 9 555
5. Davor Luke Rolls Bruce Hill 7828515832 31:3-3-4  $51,790 10% 32% 4 545
SCRATCHED
7. Call Us Primi Brooke Stower Stephen Lee 5444657811 47:3-3-3 $68521 6% 19% 1 54
8. Stellar Jewel Adam Spinks (al.5)  Terry McCarthy 2645382715 31:2-5-4 $49390 6% 35% 3 54
9. Wraith of Odin Noriyuki Masuda ~ Ethan Ensby 3343945655 30:1-3-9 $46,003 3% 43% 8 54
(al.5)
SCRATCHED
11. Moogem Laura Cheshire Leo Clapham 89357880s0 23:1-0-4 $19965 4% 2% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 8 4. Solar Lady "H
e;':- 7 9. Wraith of Odin "ﬂ"

'3“" 6 11. Moogem "H

(&ﬁh 5 1. My Kind "ﬁ

‘;5 4 3. Dazzle Us Again "H

(f;.ﬁ 3 5. Davor "H\

6 2 8. Stellar Jewel “U

a;i 1 7. Call Us Primi "ﬂ"

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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¥ My KIND

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Never Let Go

Breeder W J & P M Sexton

Owners W J Sexton, Mrs P M Sexton, T A Sexton, Ms C L Sexton & Ms E K Sexton
Colours Black And White Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 8 MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 S Doyle
1of12 BALL Mon 27Novl7 1910m CL1-SW Soft5 M Mcgillivray
20f8 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1800m CL1-SW Soft5 S Doyle

90of 12
80f 10

SUNS Sun 290ct17 1600m CL1
IPSW Wed 110ct17 1350m 0 - 65

Good4 C Schmidt
Good4 J Orman

] DAZZLE US AGAIN

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Red Dazzler Dam Everybodys Talking

Breeder R L Cox & Co

Owners M F Mcmahon, Mrs S M Mcmahon, D L Weston & Mrs G F Weston

Colours Orange, Teal Quarters, Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 J Murphy

3of1l
1of8

90of 12
4of7

GOLD Sat 25Nov17 1800m BM62
BALL Mon 13Nov17 1905m BM57

GOLD Sat 280ctl7  1800m BM65
SUNS Sun 80ctl7  1600m CL3-SW

Good3 J Woodhouse
Heavyl ) Murphy
0

Good3 M Hellyer
Soft5 D Mclellan

SOLAR LADY

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Reset Dam Sunshine Power

Breeder Mrs G Williams

Owners G E V Nolan & Ms J A Pratten

Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 MURWFri 8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 R Spokes
10f10 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1700m CL2 Good3 R Spokes
1of4 BALL Mon 13Novl7 1605m CL1 MDN-SW  Heavyl R Spokes
0
30f14 GRAF Tue 310ctl7 1410m CL2 Firm2 K Stanley
1of8 GRAF Tue170ctl7 1410m MDN-SW Heavyl R Spokes
0
ﬁ
= [ pAvor
GH:D 5 year old bay gelding (male)
L1

-
4

Sire Bernardini Dam Doojah
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners S A Foster, Mrs M A Foster, Mrs R K Hammersley, Mrs J A Melouney, D
Lesjak, Mrs J A Burnell, D K Pearce, P Mcmahon, R A Hunter, Mrs J A Hunter, P J
Prendergast, A J Laird, G | Lusk, B R Featherston, Mrs K Walker, Jumesh (Mgr: T
Robson), Code7 Racing (Mgr: G Tunny) & Wonga Boys Racing (Mgr: S Foster)
Colours Purple, Gold Diamonds, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Diamonds Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8  MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 L Rolls
80of9  GOLD Sat2Decl7  1800m BM75 Good4 C Small
20f5 GOLD Sat4Novl7  1800m CL3-SW Good3 M Bennett
80f12 GOLD Sat280ctl7 1800m BM65 Good3 B Grylls
50f8 GOLD Sat 140ctl7 1400m CL3 Good4 L Rolls

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $61,860
W&P% 15-31

Trainer Barry Baldwin
Jockey Shannon Doyle 59.5kg
Win Range 1550m - 1910m

Career 13:2-1-1 12 Mths 14:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $5.00 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 5.17L 1:55.7 1 5
590 1 $2.60F My Kind 59.0kg 0421 2:01.04 1 1
59.0 2 $6.50 Pillara 57.0kg 0.10L 1:52.06 1 1
595 6  $16 Mobile 56.0kg 7.00L 1:36.21 1 1
59.0 2 $12 Luna Fiore 56.5kg 4.00L 1:20.41 5 6

Trainer David Joice Barrier 5

Jockey Jackson Murphy 56.0kg Prizemoney $46,385

Win Range 1600m - 1905m W&P% 16-42

Career 19:3-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-3-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $3.10 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 1.25L 1:55.77 2 2
59.0 9  $10 Baltic Prince 60.0kg 0.60L 1:50.93 33
58.5 8  $4F Dazzle Us Again 58.5kg 0.16L 2:05.2 1 1
56.0 9  $26 She's a Youeffoh 54.0kg 4.30L 1:49.17 2 2
575 4 $18 Smooth Consul 59.0kg 3.30L 1:38.25 33

Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 9

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $40,185

Win Range 1410m - 1700m W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-0-1 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0

Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $3.70 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 1.89L 1:55.77 5 3
58.0 4 $2.80 Solar Lady 58.0kg 1.35L 1:43. 4 4
570 1 $1.70F Solar Lady 57.0kg 4.24L 1:43.8 1 1
540 6  $13 Defence Witness 60.5kg 2.42L 1:23.59 33
570 3 $2.60 Solar Lady 57.0kg 0.60L 1:27.73 2 1

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 4

Jockey Luke Rolls 54.5kg Prizemoney $51,790

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 10-32

Career 31:3-3-4 12 Mths 19:2-2-3 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-3-3  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $9.50 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 5.63L 1:55.7 6 7
540 2 $9.50 Congelator 57.5kg 4.80L 1:50.59 7 9
59.0 4 $8 HiHarry59.0kg 0.80L 1:53.51 4 4
540 11  $20 She's a Youeffoh 54.0kg 3.00L 1:49.17 11 9
54.5 2 $9.50 Raggle Varr 58.5kg 2.00L 1:25.05 5 6
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A CALL US PRIMI
5

|1 7 year old chestnut mare (female)

S Sire Primus Dam Reark

Breeder Mr P J Richards

Owners P J Richards

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 B Stower
40f6 BEAU Tue5Decl7 1650m CL4 Heavy8 B Stower
40f6  GRAF Wed 8Novl7 1600m BM59 Good4 B Stower
40of6 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3 Heavy9 C Graham
60f7 GRAF Tue170ctl7 1206m BM55 I(;Ieavyl B Stower
*  [EJ STELLAR JEWEL
& 5 year old bay mare (female)
£%  Sire Onemorenomore Dam Starry Light

Breeder Mr S Lester

Owners P J Grennan & Mrs J E Grennan

Colours Cerise, Tartan Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8  MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 A Spinks
60f 15 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1610m CL2 Good3 L Cheshire
40f9  GOLD Sat 18Novl7 1800m CL2 Soft7 L Cheshire
50f12 GOLD Sat140ctl7 1800m CL2 Soft6 L Cheshire
30f10 BALL Sun1Octl7 1900m CL2 Good4 L Cheshire

L

= [EJ WRAITH OF ODIN
£/ %

7 year old black gelding (male)
Sire Octagonal Dam About Last Night

Breeder Mr G W Burgess
Owners E T Enshy
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Red Lightning
Bolts
Race Details Track Jockey

30f8 MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 N Masuda
30f12 BALL Mon 27Nov17 1910m CL1-SW Softs  C Franklin
40f12 MURWEFri 17Novl7 2000m CL1-SW Good3 C Franklin
30f5 MWBHTue 7Novl7 2020m BM46 Soft6 N Masuda

90f16 GRAF Tue310ctl7 1710m CL1-SW Firm2  C Franklin

MOOGEM

,.".*\ | lf, 4 year old bay mare (female)
* AUE=  Sire Red Dazzler Dam Hawaiian Pearls
Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners B J Allom & A W Greensill
Colours White, Royal Blue Stripes, Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
80f8  MURWEFri8Decl7  1800m CI3 Heavy9 L Cheshire
90f10 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1700m CL2 Good3 J Taylor
30f7 TABM Sat 11Novl7 1720m BM45 Soft7 M Nakao

50f7
70f9

CSNO Sat 280ctl7  1400m BM50
MURWTue 100ct17 1530m CL2

Soft5 P Payne
Good3 M Nakao

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 1
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $68,521
Win Range 1605m - 1700m W&P% 6-19

Career 47:3-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-0-2 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:1-1-3  Soft 12:0-1-0 Heavy 11:2-1-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $19.00 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 2.58L 1:55.77 3 1
540 3 $6 Punkenstein 59.0kg 6.10L 1:43.95 5
580 2 $15 Bright Lights Baby 61.0kg 0.79L 1:37.3 5 6
540 6  $12 Hope Island 55.5kg 3.60L 1:29.2 6 3
58.0 4  $11 Hidden Rock 54.0kg 4.02L 1:13.29 7 7

Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 3

Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,390

Win Range 1400m - 1530m W&P% 6-35

Career 31:2-5-4 12 Mths 17:2-5-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-5-2  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $10.00 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 1.25L 1:55.77 4 4
550 8  $13 Sawtell 55.0kg 6.48L 1:35.6 1 11
555 6 $10 Geometrist 58.5kg 5.50L 1:52.75 4 5
545 12 $9.50 Zoff of the World 59.0kg 4.00L 1:51.76 12 11
540 6  $41 Glen Ord 55.0kg 0311 1:58.8 6 7

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 8

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $46,003

Win Range 1700m W&P% 3-43

Career 30:1-3-9 12 Mths 20:1-2-7 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:0-2-5  Soft 6:1-0-3 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $7.50 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 1.50L 1:55.77 8 6
590 6  $26 My Kind 59.0kg 1.38L 2:01.04 6 6
59.0 7  $12 Heat Shield 59.0kg 1.26L 2:05.63 1 9
59.5 2 $3.50 Alfie Junior 59.5kg 1.39L 2:09.7
590 9  $10 Miss Artorius 54.5kg 4.03L 1:43.3 11 10

Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 7

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,965

Win Range 1255m W&P% 4-22

Career 23:1-0-4 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-0  Soft 7:0-0-4 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $91.00 Dazzle Us Again 56.0kg 8.39L 1:55.77 7 8
540 6  $41 Solar Lady 58.0kg 8.03L 1:43. 10 9
550 4 $7 Terahlee 59.0kg 1.02L 1:52.65
540 7  $15 Dorloter 59.0kg 6.70L 1:25.6
54.0 7 $101 Ready for Danger 56.5kg 13.03L 1:30.59 9 9
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Race 7 MURWILLUMBAH BUS COMPANY/GARY SINGH CLASS 1 HANDICAP  NSW: 5:20 pm

(SCALED - 1.5KG) 1200m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 5:20 pm

10th $300. QLD: 4:20 pm

Rail: True NT: 3:50 pm

Straight: 260m. SA: 4:50 pm
WA: 2:20 pm

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Tevye Tongue tie again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Last Armageddon Baylee Nothdurft ~ Lindsay Hatch 43573251 51-1-2 $22990 20% 80% 7 58
(al.5)

2. Otto From Hamburg Matthew McGuren ~ Matthew Dunn 1755554255 10:1-2-1 $32500 10% 40% 1 575
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

7. Chelsea Diamond Belinda Hodder Ethan Ensby 5165542563 11:1-1-1 $17695 9% 27% 8 545
SCRATCHED

9. Mia's Got Class Michael Cahill Matthew Dunn 284818523 7:1-1-1 $23,165 14% 43% 13 545
10. All Hype Rikki Lee Palmer Debra Ainsworth 6377575928 20:1-2-1 $21510 5% 20% 14 54
11. Falsified Luke Rolls Neville Stewart 3325052177 22:1-2-1 $30425 5% 18% 9 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

(4) 6 10. All Hype "ﬂ

& 5 9. Mia's Got Class "ﬁ

} 4 11. Falsified "H

:-;:- 3 7. Chelsea Diamond "U

é 2 1. Last Armageddon "d
:ﬂe 1 2. Otto From Hamburg "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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-

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Power Play
Breeder Oakwood Farm

é_ LAST ARMAGEDDON

Owners Mrs T A Hatch, G J Kenna, T King, M Lockett, J K Bell, F W Maynard, D C
Fraser, P Hardeo, R M Hess, W R Gesler, D M Reguson, R M Reguson, L Reguson, M

B Escriva, M | Munro, K Pirrone, R S Goddard, D E Yates, D R Zahnleiter & W B
Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews)

Colours Red And Yellow Stars, Yellow And Red Stars Sleeves
Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Nothdurft
Soft6 B Nothdurft
Good4 L Dittman
Good3 B Stewart
Softb B Stewart

Race Details

40of6  MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Cl1

30f9  SUNS Sun19Novl7 1000m CL1
70f10 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1400m CG&E CL1
30f12 BALL Fri28Jull7  1255m CL1
20f11 TOOWSun16Jull7 1100m CL1

— [} 0170 FROM HAMBURG

ﬂi 5 year old bay gelding (male)

« B = Sire Show a Heart Dam Just the Star
Breeder Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen), AW Rohde & I J
Manttan

Colours Red, Pink Triangle, Pink And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of6  MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Cl1 Heavy9 M Mcguren
70f8 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m CG&E CL2 Good3 M Mcguren
1of8 GCST Mon 13Novl7 1000m CL2-4-TRL Good4 T Harrison
50f10 DOOMFri9Decl6  1200m C&G CL1 Soft7 T Brooker
50f10 SUNS Wed 16Nov16 1200m CG&E 0 - 65 Good3 J Orman

= |l CHELSEA DIAMOND

':" :'l 4 year old bay mare (female)

2 Sire Snippetson Dam My Amnesia
Breeder Gilgai Farm
Owners Ms A Emms, G Kilby, A Stott, D Sambrooks, E T Ensby, Ms J K Cole, W
Bennett, Ruby Global Racing Syndicate (C Gibbs), T Clark, J Rucker

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap,

Red Lightning Bolts
Race Details
50f6  MURWFri8Decl7  1200m Cl1
1of11 CASI Sat25Novl7 1200m MDN-SW
60f7  WYONThu120ctl7 1350m MDN-SW
50f10 CESS Mon 25Sepl7 1150m MDN HCP
50f10 RAND Tue 12Sepl7 é%Om 3YF+F&M MDN-

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 T Angland
Firm2 J Penza
Good3 W Peel

= A MIA'S GOT CLASS

"] 4% 4year old bay mare (female)

"Ll Sire Rothesay Dam Top Hana
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty)
Colours Pink, White Spots

Race Details

20f6  MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m Cl1

70f8  GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL2-4-TRL
80of 10 DOOMWed 28Junl7 1660m 3Y CL1-SW
40of8 GOLD Sat17Junl7 1200m F&M CL2

80f10 GOLD Sat 13Mayl7 1200m 3Y HCP

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Cahill
Good4 R Fradd
Soft5 R Stewart
I(;Ieavyl M Mcguren

Soft6  J Mallyon

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $22,990
W&P% 20-80

Trainer Lindsay Hatch
Jockey Baylee Nothdurft 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 7 $2.30 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 1.861 1:13. 1 1
58.0 3 $3.90 Caramida de Aur 56.0kg 1.50L 59.77 2 2
585 6 $5 Kickstart My Heart 57.5kg 4.00L 1:22.65 2 3
58.5 6 $3.40 Never So Sirius 56.5kg 2.19L 1:16.1 7 8
575 5 $4.40 Mr Marbellouz 58.0kg 9.30L 1:06.92 8§ 5
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $32,500
Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $2.80 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 041L 1:13. 33
5.0 7 $5 Luna Missile 54.5kg 6.20L 1:09.06 6 7
nfa 6 Otto From Hamburg n/a 0.40L 59.
575 7 $13 Cruise Power 59.0kg 6.90L 1:12.67 8 7
575 9  $10 D'harmony 57.5kg 5.00L 1:11.43 8 10
Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 8
Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,695
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 8 $14.00 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 5.63L 1:13. 5 6
570 8 $5.50 Chelsea Diamond 57.0kg 0.01L 1:12.14 9 6
570 7  $14 Smooth Whiskey 59.0kg 10.13L 1:19.94 6 6
56.0 3 $6.50 Island Grange 55.0kg 497L 1:09.34 5 4
n/a Discreet Charm n/a 2.10L 44.2
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 13
Jockey Michael Cahill 54.5kg Prizemoney $23,165
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 220-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 13 $10.00 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 0.41L 1:13. 6 5
nfa 4 Otto From Hamburg n/a 6.40L 59.
570 8  $51 Fit for Purpose 59.0kg 7.10L 1:41.98 10 10
56.5 1 $7.50 Princess Roulette 55.0kg 4.20L 1:16.51 5 5
540 5  $31 Niccanova 57.5kg 7.60L 1:11.51 9 10
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ALL HYPE

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Bar One Dam Fast Bid

Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Owners S L Ludwig & Miss M E Ludwig

Colours White, Black Diamond, Gold And Black Striped Sleeves And Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 6 MURWEFri8Decl7  1200m CI1 Heavy9 R L Palmer
30f11 CASI Sat25Novl7 1200m BM55 Good4 O Pickering
70f9 BDST Sat4Novl7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good3 B Rooney
70f9  MURWTue 100ctl7 1200m BM55 Good3 B Looker
50f12 BALL Sun1Octl7 1250m CL1 Good4 B Looker

s FALSIFIED

Race Details

30of6 MURWEFri 8Decl7  1200m Cl1
30f12 BALL Mon 27Nov17 1010m CL2
20of8 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1000m CL1

10 of 12 BALL Fri28Jull7  1255m CL1
50f9 GRAF Sun16Jull7 1100m F&M CL2

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Hide the Halo
Breeder S & J Coe

Owners G W Stewart, A W Stewart
Colours Gold, Black Sash, Black Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 L Rolls

Soft5  C Franklin
Heavy9 M Shimodaira
Good3 J Murphy
Soft6  C Dougherty

Trainer Debra Ainsworth Barrier 14

Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,510

Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-20

Career 20:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $26.00 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 5.77L 1:13. 4 4
540 5  $21 Celtic Trail 57.0kg 3.04L 1:11.76 6 7
575 4 $7 Great Grats 58.0kg 6.40L 1:05.22
55.5 5  $31 Fear Factor 58.5kg 8.63L 1:10.64 6 5
550 5  $51 Haylee Prince 55.0kg 4.29L 1:15.4 6 4

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,425

Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-18

Career 22:1-2-1 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $6.00 Otto From Hamburg 57.5kg 0.62L 1:13. 2 2
540 6  $26 Limited 54.5kg 1.33L 58.86 10 8
545 6 $9.50 Zarco 57.0kg 0.50L 1:00.1 4 1
540 7  $15 Never So Sirius 56.5kg 8.04L 1:16.1 8 10
55.5 5 $4.40F Menneke Belle 59.0kg 2.31L 1:05.08 5 8
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